Debtors and other receivables  10,013  10,013  10,013  -  -  -
Net settled derivative assets  -  -  -  -  -  -
Other financial assets:
- community and development loans  69  69  69  -  -  -
 - loans to related parties  -  -  -  -  -  -

Total  19,040  19,040  19,040  -  -  -

Group 2009
Cash and cash equivalents  9,023  8,958  9,023  -  -  -
Debtors and other receivables  10,380  10,380  10,380  -  -  -
Net settled derivative assets  -  -  -  -  -  -
Other financial assets:
- community and development loans  69  69  69  -  -  -
 - loans to related parties  -  -  -  -  -  -

Total  19,472  19,407  19,472  -  -  -

157HUTT CITY COUNCIL ANNUAL REPORT 2010

27.	  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS RISKS (continued)

Sensitivity analysis
The tables below illustrate the potential surplus and deficit and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact for
reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on the Council’s financial
instrument exposure at balance date.

 Council

2010
$000

2009
$000

 -100bps  +100bps  -100bps  +100bps

INTEREST RATE RISK

Profit
 Other
 Equity

Profit

 Other
 Equity Profit

Other
 Equity Profit

Other
 Equity

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents   -  -  -   -   -
Derivatives held for trading (1,877)  -  1,765  - (1,680)  - 1,564  -

Financial liabilities
Borrowing:
 - short term loans 190  - (190)  - 271  - (271)  -
 - term loans 652  - (652)  - 1,932  - (1,932)  -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk (1,035)  - 923  - 523  - (639)  -

Group

2010
$000

2009
$000

 -100bps  +100bps  -100bps  +100bps

INTEREST RATE RISK

Profit
 Other
 Equity

Profit

 Other
 Equity Profit

Other
 Equity Profit

Other
 Equity

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
Derivatives held for trading (1,877)  - 1,765  - (1,680)  - 1,564  -
Financial liabilities
Borrowing:
 - short term loans  -  -  -  -  276  - (276)  -
 - term loans 652  - (652)  - 1,932  - (1,932)  -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk (1,225)  - 1,113  - 528  - (644)  -

Explanation of sensitivity analysis
Derivative net financial assets and derivatives held for trading include interest rate swaps with a fair value liability
totalling $1,912,000 (2009 liability: $854,000). A movement in interest rates of plus 1% has an effect of $1,765,000
(2009: $1,564,000) on the unrealised value of the derivatives and on realised receipts on the derivatives during the
period of $750,000 (2009: $400,000).

No equity instruments are held.

Short term loans
Council has short term floating rate debt with a principal amount totalling $18.9 million (2009: $44.4 million). A
movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1% has an effect on interest expense of $190,000 (2009: $444,000).